

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Sep 18, 2015, 10:47 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CR
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

Supreme Court No. 92135-1

Court of Appeals No. 71724-3-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

MARISA BAVAND,

Appellant,

vs.

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, et al.,

Respondents.

**ANSWER OF RESPONDENT
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB
TO APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Submitted By:
Fred B. Burnside, WSBA No. 32491
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, Washington 98101-3045
(206) 622-3150



ORIGINAL

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF ANSWERING PARTY..... 1

II. SUMMARY OF GROUNDS FOR DENYING REVIEW 1

III. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS 1

A. Factual Background 1

B. Procedural Background..... 5

IV. ARGUMENT 6

A. This Court Does Not Need to Review the Court of Appeals’ Treatment of Certain Evidentiary Rulings. 7

1. The Declaration of Lisa Mahony was Correctly Allowed into Evidence..... 7

2. The Declaration of Tim Stephenson was Correctly Excluded from Evidence..... 11

B. This Court Should Not Review the Court of Appeals’ Decision Regarding Petitioner’s Continuance Request. 12

V. CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | Page(s) |
|--|----------------|
| Cases | |
| <i>Am. Express Centurion Bank v. Stratman</i> , 172 Wn. App. 667 (2012) | 8 |
| <i>Barkley v. Greenpoint Mortg. Funding, Inc.</i> , --- Wn. App. ---, 2015 WL 4730175 (Aug. 10, 2015), <i>publication req. granted</i> | 8, 10, 11, 13 |
| <i>Discover Bank v. Bridges</i> , 154 Wn. App. 722 (2010) | 8, 10, 11 |
| <i>Ebel v. Fairwood Park II Homeowners' Ass'n</i> , 136 Wn. App. 787 (2007) | 12 |
| <i>Orion Corp. v. State</i> , 103 Wn.2d 441 (1985) | 12 |
| <i>Qwest Corp. v. City of Bellevue</i> , 161 Wn.2d 353 (2007) | 13 |
| <i>State v. Clausing</i> , 147 Wn.2d 620 (2002) | 11 |
| <i>State v. Fricks</i> , 91 Wn.2d 391 (1979) | 9 |
| Statutes | |
| RCW 5.45.020 | 6, 9, 10 |
| RCW 61.24.005 | 3 |
| RCW 61.24.010(2)..... | 2 |
| RCW 61.24.030(7)..... | 4 |
| RCW 62A.3-301 | 4 |

Other Authorities

CR 561

CR 56
 (e).....8

ER 7026, 11

ER 704 cmt.12

RAP 13.4

 (b).....6, 7

 (b)(1)1, 11

 (b)(2)1

 (b)(4)1, 12
